

MASTER COMPONENTS LIMITED

Formerly Known as MASTER COMPONENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

AN IATF16949: 2016 & ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY

CIN: U28900MH1999PLC123308

Registered Office : Plot No. D-10/A & D-10/B, MIDC Ambad, Nashik- 422010. MH, INDIA **Website :** www.master-group.in/mastercomponents.html **TEL.:** (0253) 6604938

E-mail: customersupport@master-components.com

Date: July 10, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Address: Exchange Plaza" Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

NSE Scrip Symbol: MASTER

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

Respected Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 dated July 09, 2024 received from M/s Bigshare Services Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of, MASTER COMPONENTS LIMITED

Formerly known as Master Components Private Limited



Ms. Akshada Bhase

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Membership No.: A64791

Address: Plot No. D-10/A and D-10/B, M.I.D.C, Ambad, Nashik - 422010 Maharashtra, India.

Encl: Confirmation Certificate



Ref No. BSS/74(5) Date: 09/07/2024

MASTER COMPONENTS LIMITED PLOT NO D-10/A AND D-10/B M I D C AMBAD NASHIK PIN 422010

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: - Non applicability of Certificate for Compliance under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 30th June 2024.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 30th June 2024, we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation or dematerialization; during the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Prasad Madiwale Authorised Signatory